NOTICE OF JOINT CITY COUNCIL & CHARTER COMMISSION MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Joint City Council & Charter Commission of the City of Las Vegas, NM will hold a meeting on Tuesday, March 11, 2025 starting at 3 pm at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers. Items to be discussed and considered: Presentation by Charter Commission of work performed thus far and possible charter revisions, Discussion and Recommendations from the Governing Body regarding charter revisions and Approval of recommended charter revisions from the Governing Body for the Charter Commission's consideration. A copy of the agenda may be obtained from the City Clerk at 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM during regular business hours. The Meeting is open to the public.

City of Las Vegas /s/Casandra Fresquez City Clerk

Las Vegas Optic – Via Email on Friday, March 7, 2025 Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov: KFUN-KLVF Radio and KNMX-KMDZ-KBQL Radio for PSA- Via Email on Friday, Friday, March 7, 2025